

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8489/2006

ADDL. C.I.T., ALIGARH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ALIGARH GRAMIN BANK

Respondent(s)

(with appln. For change of name of respondent)

Date: 06/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kunur, Adv.

Mr. N.N. Keshwani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners have filed an application praying for amending the

cause title by changing the name of the respondent from M/s. Aligarh Gramin

Bank to Shreyas Gramin Bank.

Heard. I have also perused the application.

It is borne out from the application and Annexure A-1 that this application has been necessitated due to the fiction of law. In the said

circumstances, I am inclined to allow this application.

Accordingly, this application stands allowed permitting the petitioners to change the cause title, as prayed for.

Carry out the amendment within two weeks.

List again on 2.3.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd