

S UP R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8 4 8 9 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 06/ 1 0 / 2 0 0 5 in CMW P No. 13 8 5 / 2 0 0 5
of The HIGH COUR T OF JUD ICA TU R E AT AL L A H A B A D)

ADD L. C.I.T., ALIG A R H & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

SH R E Y A GRAM I N BAN K Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/ 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. P . Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Mohit Dhaudha ry, Adv.
Mr. Manish J ai n, Adv.
Ms. Puj a Shar m a, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Bal ar a m Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kunur, Adv.
Mr. Ra mes h N. Keswa ni, Adv.
for M/S Kesw ani & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that this petition has
become infructuous as the contention of the petitioner has alread
y been

General affirmed by the ITAT. Mr. Malhotra, learned Addl. Solicitor

appearing for the petitioner submits that he has received copy of the order
passed by the ITA T in Court only and he will go through the same and make
his submissions. He requests for some time.

Let this matter come up on 8th October, 20 0 7 .

(Ajay Kr. J ain)
wan)
Court Master Court Master

(Vijay Dha